NORTH FORK CROW RIVER WATERSHED DISTRICT

Register: 106 - Bonanza Checking
From 02/12/2019 through 03/11/2019
Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

37772019 10:54 AM

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment E Deposit Balance
02/12/20... 15141 Stearns Co. Auditor-... 648 - Accounting inv#2019-000... 7500 X -3,063.63
02/12/20... 15142 Bonanza Valley Stat... -split- Loan #24115 i... 2,101.50 X -7,165.13
02/12/20... 15143 Bonanza Valley Stat... -split- Loan #24115 ... 17,271.06 X -24,436.19
02/12/20... 15144 Bonanza Valley Stat... -split- Loan Orig. Fee... 180.00 X -24,616.19
02/12/20... 107 - Bonanza Adm. ... cover final inte... X 2,101.50  -22,514.69
02/12/20... 107 - Bonanza Adm. ... cover payoffof.. X 17,271.06 -5,243.63
02/12/20... 116 - CD-5 transfer to cov... X 40.04 -5,203.59
02/12/20... 121 - CD-36 transfer to cov... X 123.37 -5,080.22
02/12/20... 117 - CD-38 transfer to cov... X 13.35 -5,066.87
02/12/20.., 107 - Bonanza Adm. .. transfer to cov... X 31,811.87 26,745.00
02/13/20... 15145 League of MN Cities... -split- Acct#1000304... 6,678.00 20,067.00
02/13/20... 15146 MBC Drainage, LL... 609 - Ditch Repair Ex... Pay App #5 7,800.00 X 12,267.00
02/15/20... 15147 Barchenger, James R -split- 197.37 X 12,069.63
02/15/20... 15148 Brauchler, Robert H -split- 282,75 X 11,786.88
02/15/20... 15149 Hanson, John T -split- 69.26 11,717.62
02/15/20... 15150 Wuertz, James E -split- 143.73 X 11,573.89
02/15/20... 15151 Knutson, Christine -split- 1,72547 X 9,848.42
02/15/20... 15152 Lundeen, Christophe... -split- 1.822.72 X 8,025.70
02/15/20... 15153 Skenard, Cristopher I -split- 2,388.28 X 3,637.42
02/15/20... 15154 Christine Knutson H... 2102 - Employee 125 ... BVSB HSA ac... 33333 X 3,304.09
02/15/20... 15155 PERA -split- 9361-00 Paid ... 1,081.47 X 4,222.62
02/15/20... 15156 Cristopher Skonard -... -split- claim 106.50 X 4,116.12
02/15/20... 15157 Christopher Lundee...  -split- Claim 4292 X 4,073.20
02/15/20... 15138 TDS Telecom 625 - Phone/Internet/...  acct #320-346-.., 23477 X 3.838.43
02/15/20... 113 - CD-7 cover ck for pa... X 7,800.00 11,638.43
02/15/20... 107 - Bonanza Adm. .. cover 2/11 mtg.., X 6,678.00 18,316.43
02/28/20... 403 - Interest Income [nterest X 5.80 18,322.23
02/28/20... 15159 Knutson, Christine -split- 1,429.76 X 16,892.47
02/28/20... 15160 Lundeen, Christophe... -split- 1,570.91 15,321.56
02/28/20... 1516l Skonard, Cristopher ] -split- 2,388.27 12,933.29
02/28/20... 15162 Christine Knutson H... 2102 - Employee 125... BVSB HSA ac... 33333 X 12,599.96
02/28/20... 15163 PERA -split- 9361-00 898.91 [1,701.05
02/28/20... 15164 Mn Department of R... 2100 - Payroll Liabilit... 1150230 641.00 11,060.05
02/28/20... 15165 Cristopher Skonard -... -split- claim 142.12 10,917.93
02/28/20... 15166 League of MN Cities... 610 - Insurance & Bon... Acct#1000294... 1,387.00 9,530.93
03/05/20... 13167 Verizon Wireless 625 * Phone/Internet/...  acct# 4420960... 35.01 9,495.92
03/07/20... ACHI00  United States Treasury -split- 41-1529282 3,459.42 6,036.30
03/11/20... To Print AmeriPride Services... 614 - Maintenance/Re... cust#:2200010... 100.91 5,935.59
03/11/720... To Print Minneseta Viewers ... 640 - Misc. Dues 2019 MN Vie... 200.00 5,735.59
03/11/20... To Print Houston Engineerin...  -split- inv # 42441, 4... 8,504.00 -2,768.41
03/11/20... To Print MN Cemputer Syste...  -split- inv. #261730 40.88 -2,809.29
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NORTH FORK CROW RIVER WATERSHED DISTRICT
Register: 106 - Bonanza Checking
From 02/12/2019 through 03/11/2019
Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

37172019 10:54 AM

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
03/11/20... To Print Erickson P & Hof B... 614 - Maintenance/Re... inv #1855% 490,00 -3,299.29
03/11/20... To Print +5 Group, Inc, 626 - Engineering inv 51264 1,500.00 -4,799.29
03/11/20... To Print Rinke Noonan -split- invd 294981, 2... 1,300.00 -6,099.29
03/11/20... To Print Central Minnesota F...  -split- Plat (**045-00... 771.06 -6,870.35
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NORTH FORK CROW RIVER WATERSHED DISTRICT

10:56 AM
03/07749 Profit & Loss Detail
Accryal Basis February 12 threugh March 11, 2019
Type Date Num Name Memo Class Split Amount
Ordinary Income/Expense
Incame
401 Grants
General..., 02122019  migDefRev CD5, 29,37 Subwir Grant 2/11/19 board mtg apprvd expenses Administrative 267509 - CD... 169.05
Total 401 « Grants T 18008
403 - Interest Incoma
Deposit  02/26/2019 Interest Administrative 106 - Bonanaz... 5.80
Total 403 - Interest Income 5.80
406 + Meeker Gty Warrant
Deposit 021972019 144897 Meeker County Audi... Meeker 2112 war ck: CD4 2019 assmt PREPAID 4-CD Meeker:Redetarmined ... 123 - Meeker ,,, 11,631.00
Deposit 021972019 144897 Meeker County Audi... Meeker 212 war ck: CD4 JD#1 outlet 2319 assmt PREPAID 4-CD Meeker:Redetermined ... 128+ Masker ... §17.98
Deposit 02192019 144897 Meeker County Audi... Meeker 2112 war ck; chrged back CD4 JD11 outlet 2048 prepaid assmt from 4/6/18 4-CD Meeker:Redetermined ... 128 - Meeker ... -358.19
Deposit  0249/2019 144897 Meeker County Audi... Meeker 212 war ck: CD43red 2019 assmt PREPAID 43-CD Meeker:Redetermline..  126C - Meeke,., 24,092.49
Total 406 : Meeker Cty Warrant 35,984.26
425 - Project Billings/Reimbursement
Deposit 02152019 4382 Midadte Fork Crow Ri... 2018 4th qtr reimbursement for 4th qfr work Administrative: SWAG Monit... 107 - Bonanz.., 504.36
Deposit 027152019 4382 Middle Fark Crow Ri... 2018 4th gir reimbursament for dth qtr work Administrative:WRAPS Il -pr... 107 - Bonanz... 838,12
Deposit  02/19/2019 252797 Wright County Audit... 2018 - Wright County final 2018 WPLMHN reimbursement for wark Administrative:WPLMN Proj.. 107 : Bonanz... 74.39
Total 425 - Project Billings/Reimbursemant 1.418.87
Total Income 37,575.98
Gross Profit 37,675.98
Expense
600 - Administrator Mi. reimd nondax
Check 0211812019 15156 Cristopher Skonard ... 23m@.58/mi Admin - meet w/ W Paynesvilte 2/5 {commute adjusted) Administrative 106 + Bonanz... 13.34
Check 0215219 15156 Cristopher Skonard ... B0m@.58!mi Admin - Crow JPB mtg & TW1P Litchfield 2/6 {commute adjusted) Administrative 106 - Bonanaz... 34.80
Check Q282419 15165 Crisiopher Skonard ... $7m@.58/mi JO1 Check snow pack for lree removal 2/26 (commute adjusted) 1D 106 - Bontanz,,, 21.46
Total 809 + Administratar Mi. reimb non-tax €9.60
601 - Administrator Satary
Paycheck 021152019 15153 Skonard, Cristopher J Administrative 106 - Bananz... 2,916.67
Paycheck 02282019 15181 Skonard, Cristopher J Administrative 106 - Bonanz... 2,516.66
General... 03/05/2019  FebDitchBil 2 hrs@42.75/hr Payroll Feb Admin JD1 general work 1D B221 - Admin,,, 85.50
General... 03051201%  FebDitchBil 3 hrs@42.78/hr Payroll Feb Admin CD32 general work 32-CD:Redetermined CD32 6221 - 128.25
General.., 03/06/2018  FebDitchBil 4 hrs(@42.75Mr Payroll Feb Admin CD36 general work-DmgMod Inkind 35-CD 6221+ 171.00
General... 03/05/2019  FebDitchBil 3 hrsggd2.75/hr Payroll Feb Admin CD5 general work - DigMod inkind £C0 6221 - 128.25
General... 03/052019  FebDitchBil Feb total Admin billable payroll exp o ditches Administrative 6221 - Admin... -513.00
Total 601 - Administrater Salary 5,833.33
661.2 - Admin, Cell Phons Stipend
Paycheck 027152019 15153 Skonard, Cristopher J Administrative 106 - Bonanz... 25.00
Paycheck 027282013 15161 Skonard, Cristepher J Administrative 106 - Bonanz,,, 26.00
Total £01,2 - Admin. Cell Phone Stipend 50.00
S01TA - WD FlexPlan Contiibution/Admin
Paycheck 021572019 15153 Skenard, Cristopher J Administrative 106 - Bonanz... 350.00
Paycheck 02/28/2019 18161 Skonard, Cristopher J Administrative 106 - Bonanz... 350.00
Tetal 601A - WD FlexPlan Contribution/Admin 700.00
604 * Computer Expense
Check 0311219 Central Minnesota F... Fat Cow Domain Renewal 2/24 -plat Adrninistrative 106 - Bonanz... 16.99
Total 604 - Computer Expense 16.99
609 - Ditch Repair Expense
Chack 02/13/2019 15148 WBC Drainage, LLC ... CD7 - pay app corrects previous line #7 [Less Prev. Pymts) totals to actual paid-beard aprv.. 7-CD 106 : Bonanz... 7,800.00
Total 609 - Ditch Repair Expense 730000
610 - Insurance & Bonding
Check 02/13/2019 15145 League of MM Cities ... LMC Pkg 1001629-3 policy renewal {2/16/18-2/16/20) board aprvd 2/11 Administrative 106 - Bomanz... 5,823.00
Check 02/13/2019  §5145 League of MN Cities .. LMC Excess 1001830-3 policy renewal (2/16/19-2/16/20} board apryd 2114 Administrative 106 - Bonanz.,, 855.00
Check 0242812019 15166 League of MN Cities ... WC §001632-3 Policy period 2/16/19-2/16/20 {2/11 hoard appvd) Administrative 106 - Bonanz... 1,387.00
Total 610 - Insurance & Bonding 8,085.00
611 - Legal
811 A« Legal - Adm. Retainer
Check 031172019 Rinke Noonan inv 2¢4981: Feb menthly retainer Administrative 108 - Bonanz.., 200.00
Total 811 A - Legal - Adm. Retainer 200.00
811 - Legal - Cther
Check 0311142019 Rinke Noanan iny 294982: Admin portion preparefattend 2/11 mtg Adiministrative 106 + Bonanz... 200.00
Check 31112019 Rinke Noonan inv 294982: CO32 portion prepare/attend 2/11 mtg 32-CD:Redetermined CD32 106 - Bonanz... 300.00
Total 641 - Legal - Other 1,100.00
Totaf 611 - Legal 1,300.00
612 < Manager Mileage
B12A ' Taxable Manager Mileage
Paycheck 02152019 15147 Barchengey, James R Administrative 106 - Bonanz... 51.04
Paycheck 021572019 15144 Brauchler, Robert H Administrative 106 : Bonanz... 19.14
Paycheck 02/152019 15149 Hansen, Jehn T Administrative 106 - Bonanz... 0.00
Paycheck 02/1672019 15150 Wuertz, James E Administrative 108 - Bonanz... 3944
Total 612A + Taxabte Manager Mileage 10962
612B - Non-Taxable Manager Miles
Paycheck 02/15i201% 15148 Brauchler, Robert H Administrative 106 - Bonanz... 71.92
Total 612B - Non-Taxable Manager Miles .92
Total 612 - Manager Mileage 181.54
613 - Manager Pay
Paycheck 0X15/201% 15147 Barchenger, James R Administrative 106 + Bonanz... 75.00
Paycheck 02/16/2019 15147 Barchenger, Jamas R Administrative 106 - Bonanz... 100.00
Paycheck 027152019 15148 Brauchler, Robert H Administrative 106 - Bonanz... 75.00
Paycheck 02M5/201% {5148 Brauchler, Robert H Administrative 106 : Bonanz... 150.00
Paycheck 02/16/2019 15149 Hanson, John T Administrative 106 - Benanz... 75.00
Paycheck 02/115/201% 15150 Wuertz, James E Administrative 106 - Bonanz.., 75.00
Paycheck 02/15/2019 15150 Wuertz, James E Administrative 106 : Bonanz... 50,00
Tetal 613 - Manager Pay 600.00
614 - Maintenance/Repair
Check 03/11/2019 AmeriPride Services... 4wk rug rental / towels / restreom supplies Administrative 106 - Bonanz... 100.91
Check 03/11/2019 Erickson P & H of Bl... Labor to atiempt to thaw sewer on 3/6/19 Administrative 106 - Bonanz... 490.00
Total 814 - Maintenance/Repair 530.91
618 - Project Billabte Exp. Reimbrsmt
General.. 03052019  FebDitchBil .56 hrs@18.41/hr add'l billable exp Feb FdsMgr JD1 financial stmt 1-D 6221 + Admin... 2.1
General., 03/05:2019 FebDitchBil 1JD 6221 - Admi 34.26

2 hrs@17.13fhr add'l billable exp. Feb A'Sugnﬁéb\; gfﬁwork
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NORTH FORK CROW RIVER WATERSHED DISTRICT

10:46 AM
0307189 Profit & Loss Detail
Accrual Basis February 12 through March 11, 2019
Type Date Num Name Mermo Class Split Amount
General... 03/05/2019  FebDitchBil .25 hre@18.41/hr add'l hillable exp Feb FdsMgr CD29 financial stmt 29-CD 65221 - Admin.., 4.60
General... 03/05/2019  FebDitchBil 125 hrs@18.44ihr add'l billable exp Feb FdsMgr JD2 financial stmt 2-JD:Redetermined JD2 6221 + Admin... 4.80
General... 03/05/2019  FebDijtchBil -5 hrs@18.41/br add'l billable exp Fek FdsMgr CD32 financial stmt 32-CD:Redetermined CD32 6221 - Admin... 9.21
General... 03/3/i01%  FebDitchBil 3 hre@17.13/Me add'| biliable exp.Feb Admin CD32 general work. J2-CD:Redetermined CD32 8221 - Adumin,., 51.39
General.. 03/052019  FebDitchBil .25 hrs@18.41/hr add'l billable exp Feb FdsMgr CD36 financial stmt J6-CD 621« Admin... 4.60
General.. 030522019  FebDitchBil 4 hrs@17.13/hr add'] billabte exp, Feb Admin CD36 general work-DrngMed Inkind 36-CD §221 - Admin... 68,52
General.. 03/05/2019  FebDitchBil -25 hrs@®18.41/hr add'l billable exp Feb FdsMgr CD37 financial stmt 37.CD 6221 - Admiin,,, 4,60
General... 0J/05/20H9  FebDitchBil 3 hrs@17.13/r add'l billable exp.Feb Admin CO5 general work - DrngMod inkind 5-CD 6221 - Admin... 51.39
General... 03/05/201%  FebDitchBit .5 hrs@18.41/hr add'l billable exp Feb FdsMgr CD7 Financial stmt 7CD 6221 - Admin... a1
General..., 03/05/201%  FebDitchBil -5 hrs@18.41/hr add'l billable exp Feb FdsMgr CO4 financial stmt 4-CD Meeker:Redetermined ... 6221 - Admin... 921
General... 03/05/2019  FebDitchBil .5 hrs@18.41/hr add'l billable exp Feb FdsMgr CD43 financial stmt 43-CD Meeker:Redetermine... 6221 - Admin... .
General... 03/05/2019%  FebDitchBil Feb total staff billable add'| expense exp to ditches Administrative 6221 - Admin... -270.01
General... 03/05/2019  FebGrantBil -5 brs@14.41/hr add’I billable exp. Feb FdsMar CD5,2%,37 Subwtrshed Grant financial stmt... Administrative:CD5,29,37 5... €221 + Admin... 9.21
General... 03/0520§9  FebGrant8il -76 hrs@18.41/hr add’| billable exp, Felk FdsMar JD1 Subwirshed Grant financial stmt prep... Administrative:JDT Subwtr ... in.... 13.81
General... 03052019  FebGrantBil Feb total staff billable add'l expense exp to grants Administrative -23.02
General... 03/08/2019  FebWPLM... .5 hrs@i8.95hr add'l bilable exp Feb FdsMgr WPLMN reimbursable work Administrative: WPLMN Proj... 948
General... 03/06/2019  FebWPLM.., 1.28 hrs@18.15/hr add’l billable exp, Feb ProjCoord WPLMN reimbursable werk Administrative;WPLMN Proj... 2289
General.., 03052019  FebWPLM... Feb total s1aff billable add'l expense exp to WPLMN Administrative 2217
General... 03/0512019  FebhWRAP.. 3 hrs@12.78/hr add'l billable exp. Feb ProjCoord WRAP) reimbursable work Administrative:WRAPS Il -pr,.. 648A - Water ... 38.28
Genesal... 03/05/2019  FebWRAP.., 3 hrs@12.76/hr add'l bilfable exp. Fek ProjCoord WRAPII reimbursable work Administrative G4BA - Water ... -38.28
Total 618 - Project Billable Exp. Reimbrsmt )
619 - Office Expense & Supplies
General,., 02/20/2019 Landowner... 260 env,-mailing to notify landowners of Stearns $ for BMPs 2/819 Administrative 641 - Edusati... -16.67
General.. 02202019  Landowner... paper/copy costs for 260 mailing to notify landowners of Stearns § for BMPs 2/8/19 Adninistrative -22.30
Check 03/1172019 MN Computer Syste... base rate 2/12/19.31119 Administrative 106 - Benanz... 20.00
Chetk 034172018 MN Computer Syste... overage ¢charge & T contract support {tax exempt) Administrative 108 + Benanz... 20.88
Gheck 0y417201% Central Minnesota F... Office Depot -4 boxes {2000} return addressed self stick envelopes -classic Administrative 106 - Bonanaz... 180.50
Total 19 + Office Expense & Supplies 182.41
620 - Postage Expense
General... 0220/2019  Landowner... 260 stamps.-mailing te notify landowners of Stearns § for BMPs 2/81% Administrative 641 - Eduecati.., -143.00
Check 03114/2019 Central Minnescta F... mail mgr Feb mtg pkt 2/8 -classic Administrative 106 + Bonanz... 520
Total 620 - Postage Expense -+37.30
6221 - Admin.Assistant wages
Paycheck 021572019 15151 Knutson, Christing Administrative 106 - Bonanz... 2,355.76
Paycheck 02/28{2019 15159 Knutson, Christine Administrative 106 - Bonanz.,, 4,927.44
General... 03/052419  FebDitchBil 5 hrs@34.98/r payroll Feb FdsMgr JD1 financial stmt 14D SPUIT- 17.49
General... 03/05/2M%  FebDitchBil .26 hrs@34.98/hr payroll Feb FdsMgr CD29 financial stmt 29CcD 6221 - Admin... 8,75
General... 03/05/201¢  FebDitchBil .25 hrs@34.98¢hr payrell Feh FdsMgr JO2 financial stmt 2-JD:Redetermined JO2 6221 - Admin 8.76
General... 03/05/2019  FebDitchBil .5 hrs@34.9%/hr payroll Feb FdsMgr GD32 financial stmt 32-C0:Redetermined CD32 8221 + Admin... 17.4%
General,.. 03/05/2019  FebDitchBil -26 hrs@24.96/hr payroll Feb FdsMgr CD36 financial stmt 36-CD €221 + Admin ars
General... 03/05/2019  FehDitchBil .25 hrs@34.98/hr payroll Feb FdsMgr CD37 financial strat 37-CcD 5224 - Admi B.75
General... 03/05/201%  FebDitchBil 5 hrs@34.98/hr payrolf Feb FdsMgr CO7 Financial stmt 7-co 6221 + Admin 1749
General... 03/05/2019 FebDitchBil & hrs@234.98/r payroll Feb FdaMgr CD4 financlal stmt 4-CO Meeker;Redetermined ... 6221 - Admin 1749
General... 0305/201%  FebDitchBil 5 hrs@34.98Mr payroll Feb FdsMgr CD43 financial stmt 43-CD Meeker:Redetermine... 8221 - Admi 1749
General... 03/05/201%  FebDitchBil Feb total Fdshigr biifable payrell exp to ditches Administrative 6221 » Admin... -122.45
General... 03/05/201%  FebGrantBil -5 hrs@34.98/r Payroll Feb FdsMgr CD$,29,37 Subwirshed Grant financial stmt prep [Ad...  Administrative:CD5,29,37 S... .SPLIT- 17.4%
General... 03/05/201%  FebGrantBif .75 hre@34.98/hr Payroll Feh FdsMgr JD1 Subwtrshed Grant financial stmt prep (Admin) Administrative:JD1 Subwtr ... 6221 - Admin.., 26.23
General... 03/05/2019 FebGrantBil Feb total FdsMgr billable payroll exp to grants Administrative 6221+ Admin... 43.72
General... 03/05/2019  FebGrantBil -6 hrs@53.3%hr Feb FdsMyr DragRecerds INKIND fin Strt prep {Admin} Administrative:Inkind - Drn... 6221 - Admin 26,70
General... 03052019  FebGrantBil .5 hrs{@63.3%hr Feb FdsMgr DrngRecords INKIND fin Stmt prep [Admin} Administrative 6221 - Admin.., -26.70
General.. 03/05/2019  FebWPLM... .5 hrs@34.98hr payroll Feb FdsMgr WPLMN reimbursable work Administrative:WPLMN Proj... -SPLIT- 17.49
General... 03052019  FebWPLM... Feb total FdsMgr billable payrot exp to WPLMN Administrative 6221 - Admin... 748
Total 6221 - Admin.Assistant wages 4,283.2¢
6221A - WD Flex Flan Contr.Bookkeeper
Paycheck 021152019 15151 Knutson, Christine Administrative 106 - Bonanz.., 350.00
Paycheck o02/282019 15189 Knutson, Christine Administrative 106 + Boranz... 350.00
Total 8221A - WD Flex Plan Contr.Bookkeeper T00.00
623 + Seminar & WorkshopiFeesiMi
Check 02116219 15156 Cristopher Skenard ...  92m@.58/mi Admin - Rinke Noonan Dyng Conf $t Gloud 214 [commute adjusted) Administrative 106 - Bonanz... §3.36
Chack 021152019 15156 Cristopher Skenard ... Rinke Noonan Deng Conf parking 2/14 Administrative 106 - Bonanz.., 5.00
Check 02/2812019 15165 Cristopher Skanard ... MAWD Legistative Day meal 2/21 Administrative 106 - Bonanz... 7.56
Check 02/28/2019 15165 Cristopher Skonard .. 196m@.58/mi Admin - MAWD Leg. Day St Paul 2/20-2/21 {commute adjusted) Administrative 106 - Bonanz... 113,10
Total 623 + Seminar & Workshop/Fees/Mi 179.02
625 + PhonefinternetWebsite Expense
Check 02/1%5/201% 15154 TDS Telecom 211319311219 service {phone/internet) Administrative 106 - Bonanz.., 234.77
Check 03/05/2019 15167 Verizon Wireless mobile broadband charge for drng tablet (2/24-3/23) Administrative:Riparian Ald... 106 : Bonanz... . 8.
Total 626 - Phi 1 MWebsite £ 69.78
626 « Engineering
Check 03M11/2019 Houston Enginesrin...  inv 42441: CD32 Mitchel Control Struc Ph4- proj R155021-0020 32-CD:Redetermined CD32 106 - Bonanz... 994,00
Check 03112019 Houston Engineerin... inv 42441: Admin - Boundary Change Ph5- proj R155021-0020 Administrative 108 - Bonanz.., 777.00
Check 037112019 Heuston Engineerin...  inv 42442; JD1 Repair Proj GL to CR22 Ph1Task4 - proj R175021-0027 1-J0 408 : Bonanz... 121.00
Check 03/11/2019 Houston Engineerin... inv 42442: JD1 Repair Proj Bri2FX6 Ph2 - proj R175021-0027 1-J0 106 - Bonanz... 121.00
Check 0311/2013 Heuston Engineerin... iny 42442: JD1 Repair Proj CR22 to Mud Lk Ph3 - proj R175021-0027 1-J0 106 - Bonanz.., 6,491.00
Check 0371112019 1+5 Groug, Inc. CD7 Const Admin & Oversight, As-Built Record Drwg Prep - Proj 18-18958 7-CO 104 - Bonanz... 1,500.00
Total 628 - Engineering 40,004.00
629E « PERA - staff
Paycheck 02/15/201% 15151 Knutson, Christine Administrative 106 - Bonanz... 176,68
Paycheck 021512019 15152 Lundeen, Christoph... Administrative 106 - Bonanz... 144.54
Paycheck 02115208 15153 Skenard, Cristopher J Administrative 106 - Bonanz... 21875
Paycheck 02/28/2019 16160 Lundeen, Christoph... Administrative 106 - Bonanz... 112,26
Paycheck 02/28/2019 15181 Skenard, Cristopher J Administrative 106 - Bonanz.., 21875
Paycheck 02/28/2019 15159 Knutson, Ghristine Administrative 106 : Bonanz... 144.55
Total 629E - PERA - staff 1,021.63
629M : PERA - managers
Paycheck 02/15/201% 15147 Barchenger, James R Administrative 106 - Bopanz... 1313
Paycheck 02152019 15148 Brauchler, Robert H Administrative 106 - Bonanz.., 16.88
Paycheck 02r15/201% 15150 Wuerlz, James £ Administrative 106 - Bonanz... 9.38
Total 629M - PERA - managers 39.39
637 « Lodging
Check 03/1172019 Central Minnesota F... DoubleTree - MAWD Leg Day JB 2/22 -plat Administrative 106 - Bonanaz... 176.81
Chack 0311/2019 Central Minnesota F... DoublaTree - MAWD Leg Day hotel & parking BB 2/22 -plat Administrative 108 - Bonanz.., 195.93
Check 0371172019 Central Minnesola F... DoubleTree - MAWD Leg Day hotel & parking CS 2/22 -plat Administrative 106 - Bonanz... 19593
Total 637 - Lodging 564.37
640 * Misc. Dues
Check 03/11/2019 Minnesota Viewers ... 2019 MN Viewers Assoc. Associate Membership dues- 1/14 hoard mtg apprvd Administrative 106 - Bonanz.., 200.00
Total €40 + Misc. Dues 200.00
€41 - Education
Check 02182018 15157 Christopher Lundee... 27Tm@.58/mi Paynesville Waterfest Mg 2/42 {(commute adjusted) Administrative 106 - Bonanz... 15.66
Check 02162019 15157 Christopher Lundee... 47m@.58/mi Earth Day mtg (PWELC) 2/14 Admi rative 106 - Benanz... 27.28
General... 027202019  Landowner... Administrative -SPLIT- 16.67

260 env.-mailing to notify landewners ofﬁga&sif&qﬂé‘lﬁs 20813
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NORTH FORK CROW RIVER WATERSHED DISTRICT

10:56 AM
03/07/19 Profit & Loss Detall
Accrual Basis February 12 through March 11, 2019
Type Date Num Name Memo Class Split Amount
General... 0220/2019  Landowner... 260 stamps.-mailing to notify tandowners of Stearns $ for BMPs 2/8119 Administrative 641 + Educati... 143.00
General... 02/20/2019  Landewner.., paper/copy costs for 260 mailing to notify landowners of Stearns § for BMPs 2/8119 Administrative 641 - Educati... 22.30
Total 641 - Education T
646A - Water Technitian’s wages
Paycheck 02/152019 15152 Lundeen, Christoph... Administrative 106 - Bonanz.., 1,927.20
Paycheck 0232019 15160 Lundeen, Christoph... Administrative 106 « Bonanz... 1,576.80
General... 03/05/2019  FebWPLM.., 1.25 hre@29.27/hr payrell Feb ProjCoord WPLMN reimbursable work Adrhi rative;WPLMN Proj.. 6221 - Admin... 36.59
General... 03/052019  FebWPLM... Feb total ProjCoord billable payroll exp to WPLMN Administrative 8221 - Admin.., -36.69
General.. 03/05/2019  FebWRAP... 3 hrs@29.27/hr payroll Feb ProjCoord WRAPSII reimbursable work Administrative:WRAPS |t -pr... SPLIT- 87.81
General.. 03/05/2019  FebWRAP.. 3 hrs@29.27/hr payroll Feb ProjCoord WRAPSII reimbursable work Administrative B46A - Water ... 87.81
Total 6464 - Water Techmician's wages 3,504.00
846C - WD FlexPlanContribution/Lundeen
Paycheck 02/15/2019 15152 Lundeen, Christoph,., Administrative 106 - Bonanz... 350.00
Paycheck 0228/2019 15160 Lundeen, Christoph... Administrative 106 - Bonanz... 360.00
Total 646G - WD FlexPlanContribution/Lundeen T 100.00
648 - Accounting
Check 0 ze1e 15141 Stearns Co. Auditor-.. 2018 Auditer Verification Fee- apprvd 2/11 mtg Administrative 106 - Benanz,., 75.00
Total 648 - Accounting 75.00
6560 « Payroll Expenses-SS&Medicare
Paycheck 02/15/201% 15147 Barchenger, James R Administrative 106 « Boranz... 14.01
Paycheck 021152019 15147 Barchenger, James R Administrative 106 - Bonanz... 3.28
Paycheck 0211572019 15148 Brauchler, Rabert H Administrative 108 - Bonanz... 15.14
Paycheck 02M15/20§9 15143 Brauchler, Rokert H Administrative 108 - Bonanz.., 3.54
Paycheck 02152019 15149 Hanson, John T Administrative 106 - Bonanz... 485
Paycheck 021152019 15149 Hanson, John T Administrative 106 - Bonanz... 1.09
Paycheck 021152019 15150 Wuertz, James E Administeative 106 - Bonanz... 10.20
Paycheck 02152019 15150 Wuertz, James E Administrative 106 - Bonanz... 238
Paycheck 02152019 15151 Knutson, Christine Administrative 106 - Benanz... 145.46
Paycheck 02/15/2019 15151 Knutson, Christine Administrative 106 - Benanz... 34.02
Paycheck 02/15/2019 15152 Lundeen, Christoph... Administrative 106 * Bananz... 141.19
Paycheck 02/15/2019 15152 Lundsen, Christoph,.,, Administrative 106 - Bonanz... 33.02
Paycheck 02/15/201% 15153 Skonard, Cristopher J Administrative 106 - Bonangz... 204.08
Paycheck 02/15/2019 {15153 Skonard, Cristopher J Administrative 106 - Bonanz... 47.73
Paycheck 02/28/2019 15160 Lundeen, Christoph.., Administrative 106 : Bonanz... 119.46
Paycheck 02/28/2019 15160 Lundeem, Christeph... Administrative 106 - Bonanz... 27.94
Paychack 027282019 #5181 Skonard, Cristopher J Administrative 108 - Bonanz... 204.04
Paycheck 0272872019 15161 Skonard, Cristopher J Administrative 104 : Bonanz... 47.73
Paycheck 02/23/2019 15159 Knutson, Christine Administrative 106 - Bonanz... 118.90
Paycheck 02/28/201% 15159 Knutsan, Christine Administrative 108 - Bonanz... 2784
Total 6580 - Payroll Expenses-SS&Medicars T1208m
703 - Interest Expense
Check 02/12/2013 16142 Bonanza Valley Stat.., JD1 final interest only pymt due BVSE LOC #24115 1D 106 : Benanz... 53.97
Check 021262019 15142 Bonanza Valley Stat... CD7 final interest only pymt due BVSB LOC #24115 7CD 106 - Bonanz... 1,971.37
Check 02112/2099 15142 Bonanza Valley Stat... CDZ9R final interest only pymt due BYSB LOG #24115 29-CD:Redetesmined CD29 106 - Bonanz... 36.74
Check 0211272019 15142 Bonanza Valley Stat,,, CD36R final interest only pymt dus BVSB LOC #24115 36-Co:Redetermined CD36 106 + Bonanz... 17.93
Check 0222019 15142 Bonanza Valley Stat... CD37R final interest only pymt due BVSB LOC #24115 37-CD:Redetermined CDI? 106 - Bonana... .49
Total 703 : Interest Expense 2,191.60
703.01 - Fiscal Agent Fees
Check 0212019 15144 Bonanza Valley Stat.. CO7 lean originaticn fees BYSB loan #24958 7-Ch 108 - Bonanz... 2000
Check 02H 2019 15144 Bonanza Valley 8tat.., new Lins Of Credit origination fee BVSE loan #24361 1-JD 104 : Bonanz... 90.00
Total 703.01 - Fiscal Agent Feas T as000
Total Expense 50,508.37
Net Qrdinary Income -12,932.39
Net Income -$2,932.39
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10:57 AM NORTH FORK CROW RIVER WATERSHED DISTRICT

03/07/19 Balance Sheet
Accrual Basis As of March 11, 2019

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings

106 - Bonanza Checking
107 - Bonanza Adm. Svg.
108 - Data Acquisition Svg
110 - Rice /Koronis Proj. Svg
112 - JD1
113 : CD-7
114 - CD-32
115 - SRF / Co. Assessments
116 - CD-5
117 - CD-38
119 - CD-37
120 - CD-21
121 - CD-36
122 - JD-2
123 - SRF Interest
126 - CD-29/ 2019883
128 - Meeker CD4 NEW(prev. 4,40,8 43)
128B - Meeker Co. 40
128C - Meeker Cty 43
130 - SRF Watershed Wide
131 - SRF0218/2010-1
132 - NFCR Watershed Wide Projects
133 - SRF0268

Total Checking/Savings

Accounts Receivable
1201 - Due From Other Governments
1211 - Deling Property Taxes Recvble
1211A - Delinq Prop. Taxes Recvble.-ADM
1211B - Deling Prop. Taxes Recvble-DATA
1211C - Deling Prop. Taxes Recvble-PROJ

Total 1211 - Deling Property Taxes Recvble

1215 - Deferred Assessment Receivable
1216 - Delinquent Assessment Receivabl

Total Accounts Receivable

Other Current Assets
1100 - Prepaid Liab Insurance/expenses
1120 - Inventory Asset
1300 - Projects -Receiveable (Due T/F)

Total Other Current Assets
Total Current Assets

TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Other Current Liabilities
2005 - Accts Payabletretainag-Projects
2005.09 - AcctsPayable (+retain)-CD32 Red
2005.10 - Accounts Payable +retainage-CD7

Total 2005 - Accts Payable+retainag-Projects

2010 - Proj. Pay. to Adm (DueT/F)
2014 - CD-5
2015 - CD-37
2016 - JD-1
2018 - CD21
2020 - JD2
2025 - CD-36
2028 - CD-29
2030 - Meeker CD4

2034 - Meeker CD43
Page 6 of 22
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-6,870.35
329,454 .64
17,623.32
1,939.28
100,00
15,819.18
100.19
61,736.43
6,306.72
156.78
100.84
100.25
100.00
100.31
32,410.65
100.19
100.00
160.38
100.00
5,366.81
132,319.19
43,469.30
31,305.21

672,099.12

3,978.37

5,068.14
146.73
93.78

5,308.63

788,985.62
8,992.23

807,264.85

2191.75
12,786.20
414,725.86

429,703.81

1,908,067.78

1,909,067.78

24,784.82
5,608.00

30,392.82

888.11
29,101.00
199,424.41
7,086.65
15,888.90
8,848.10
22,896.88
98,201.64
32,390.17
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10:57 AM

03/07119
Accrual Basis

NORTH FORK CROW RIVER WATERSHED DISTRICT

Balance Sheet
As of March 11, 2019

Total 2010 - Proj. Pay. to Adm (DueT/F)

2013 - Deferred Revenue-tax/assmt
2013.01 - Deferred Revenue-taxes-Admin
2013.02 - Deferred Revenue-taxes-Septic
2013.03 - Deferred Revenue-taxes-R&KLevy
2013.06 - Deferred Revenue-tax -Data
2013 - Deferred Revenue-taxfassmt - Other

Total 2013 + Deferred Revenue-taxfassmt

2102 - Employee 125 Flex Benefit Plan
2102E - Limited ME FLEX -Chris

Total 2102 - Employee 125 Flex Benefit Plan

2675 - Deferred Revenue
2675.06 - intern Fund{KLA Otherinc)DefRev
2675.08 - GLLA AIS contributions DefRev
2675.09 - CD5,29,37 Subwtr Grant C17-3891
2675.12 - Drng Records Grant FY18 DefRev

Total 2675 - Deferred Revenue
Total Other Current Liabilities

Total Current Liabilities

Long Term Liabilities
2601 - NP-BVSB-CD7

Total Long Term Liabilities

Total Liabilities

Equity
3000 - Fund Balance
3002 - Fund Bal. CD-5
3003 - Fund Bal, CD-37
3004 - Fund Bal. JD-1
3006 -Fund Bal. R& K
3010 - SRF WW/Mid
3011 - Fund Bal-CD 21
3012 : Fund Bal-CD 38
3014 : Fund Bal-JD 2
3015 - Fund Bal-CD-7
3016 : Fund Bal-CD-32
3017 : Fund Bal-CD-38
3018 - Fund Bal. - CD4
3019 - Fund Bal. - CD40
3020 - fund Bal. - CD43
3021 - Fund Bal. SRF0218
3022 - Fund Bal.- SRF0268
3100.06 - Fund Bal. Reserved-CD29
3100.14 - Fund Bal. Resvd-NFCRW Wide Proj
3100.20 - Fund Bal Reserved-Data Acq
32000 - Retained Earnings
Net Income

Total Equity

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY
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414,725.86

5,068.14
85.28

8.48
146.73
797,977.85

803,286.48

105.44
105.44

1,532.00

354.00
4,534.84
2,997.75

9,418.59

1,257,929.19

1,267,829.19

330,000.00

330,000.00

1,687,929.1%

745,439.00
-24,189.00
-32,749.00
-290,202.00
104,533.00
84,171.00
-6,920.00
1,176.00
-26,333.00
-17,926.00
144,306.00
1,289.00
-91,918.00
158.00
-39,483.00
133,566.00
23,183.00
4,524.00
45,229.00
34,769.00
-427,383.63
-45,090.78

321,138.59

1,809,067.78
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North Fork Crow River Watershed District

Proposed Regular Meeting Minutes
January 14, 2019

Managers Present: Jim Barchenger, Gary Berndt, John Hanson (electronic), Jim Wuertz

Managers Absent: Bob Brauchler

Staff Present: Cris Skonard, Christine Knutson, Christopher Lundeen

Others Present: Kurt Deter (Rinke-Noonan), Steve Notch (Stearns Commissioner), Roger Imdieke
(Kandiyouhi Commissioner), Dave Johnson, Tom Weber, Kevin Bruntlett, Steve Fuchs, Ken Radermacher,
Jim Weller, Boyce Fischer, Boyd Fischer, Donavan McKigney, others

1. Call to Order
President Wuertz called the meeting to order at 1:00 pm.

2. Appoint Acting Secretary
Motion to appoint Manager Berndt as Acting Secretary made by Manager Wuertz, seconded by Manager
Barchenger. Motion carried.

3. Review and Approve Agenda
Motion to approve the revised agenda to include line of credit discussion, Mike Flanders (Roseville Township) and
to move February meeting date made by Barchenger, seconded by Berndt. Motion carried.

4. Consent Agenda Items
1. Treasurer’s Report and Bills to January 14", 2019
a. Check Register - 106 Bonanza Checking Acct
b. P & L Detail — All Accounts
c. Balance Sheet — All Accounts

Motion to approve consent agenda made by Barchenger, seconded by Berndt. Roll call.
Affirmative: Barchenger, Berndt, Wuertz

Opposed: None

Motion carried.

5. Minutes
December 10%, 2018 Regular Meeting Minutes
Motion to approve the minutes with corrections made by Barchenger, seconded by Berndt. Motion carried.

December 26", 2018 Special Meeting Minutes
Motion to approve the minutes made by Barchenger, seconded by Berndt. Motion carried.

6. Open Discussion from the Public
President Wuertz asked for comment from the public.

Steve Fuchs inquired if information had been obtained on the culvert under CR201 on ditch CD37.

Boyce Fischer, representing the City of Brooten, asked if a field crossing could be constructed to access land locked
city property near the airport and who is responsible for the costs.

Kevin Bruntlett asked about the expenses on CD43. Skonard asked Bruntlett about the control structure on CD43
which DNR has authorized. Bruntlett wanted to see authorization letter.

7. Staff Reports

A. Administrator’s Report:

1. Activities

Skonard updated the Board on various activities within the District. Noted attending 1W1P meetings with the
Technical Advisory Committee (TAC) and Policy Committee (PC). Also discussed a meeting with Stearns Electric
Coop regarding electrical wires which run underneath public ditches. Will exchange GIS data showing locations of
utilities relative to public ditches.
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2. Resolution 2019-01: Annual Info

Motion to approve Resolution 2019-01 made by Berndt, seconded by Barchenger. Roll call.
Affirmative: Barchenger, Berndt, Wuertz Opposed: None

Motion carried.

3. Resolution 2019-02: Interest Rate for Insufficient Funds

Motion to approve Resolution 2019-02 made by Barchenger, seconded by Berndt. Roll call.
Affirmative: Barchenger, Berndt, Wuertz Opposed: None

Motion carried.

4. Resolution 2019-03: Regular Monthly Bills Approved

Motion to approve Resolution 2019-03 made by Berndt, seconded by Barchenger. Roll call.
Affirmative: Barchenger, Berndt, Wuertz Opposed: None

Motion carried

5. Resolution 2019-04: Staff Billing Rates

Motion to approve Resolution 2019-04 made by Barchenger, seconded by Berndt. Roll call.
Affirmative: Barchenger, Berndt, Wuertz Opposed: None

Motion carried.

6. Manager Financial Disclosure
Skonard reminded board members to submit the required state financial disclosure form.

7. Insurance Dividend/\Waiver

Skonard informed the Board of receiving a $447 dividend check from the League of Minnesota Cities Insurance
Trust (LMCIT). Skonard presented the Liability Coverage-Waiver Form with recommendation not to waive
monetary limits on municipal tort liability.

Motion to not waive monetary limits on municipal tort liability made by Barchenger, seconded by Berndt. Motion
carried.

8. Workman’s Comp Quote
Skonard presented the Workman’s Compensation quote from LMCIT.

Motion to approve LMCIT workman’s comp quote in the amount of $1,345 made by Barchenger, seconded by
Berndt. Roll call.

Affirmative: Barchenger, Berndt, Wuertz Opposed: None

Motion carried.

9. Rinke-Noonan Drainage and Water Conference
Skonard presented information on the Drainage and Water Conference.

Motion to authorize attendance for Skonard and any Board member at $95/person made by Barchenger, seconded by
Berndt. Roll call.

Affirmative: Barchenger, Berndt, Wuertz Opposed: None

Motion carried.

10. MN Viewers Association
Skonard presented information on the MN Viewers Association dues and seminar registration fees.

Motion to approve $200 Associate Member dues and authorize Skonard to attend the 2019 Seminars and pre-approve
the payment of all 2019 $25 fee/seminar made by Barchenger, seconded by Berndt. Roll call.

Affirmative: Barchenger, Berndt, Wuertz Opposed: None

Motion carried.

11. MAWD Dues
Skonard presented information on Minnesota Association of Watershed District (MAWND) dues.

Motion to approve MAWD dues in the amount of $3,135 made by Barchenger, seconded by Wuertz. Roll call.
Affirmative: Barchenger, Wuertz Opposed: Berndt
Motion carried.
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12. MAWD L egislative Day
Skonard presented information regarding the MAWD Legislative Day.

Motion to approve three individuals to attend MAWD Legislative Day and pay registration of $100/person made by
Barchenger, seconded by Berndt. Roll call.

Affirmative: Barchenger, Berndt, Wuertz Opposed: None

Motion carried.

13. Summer Intern

Motion to begin advertising for the summer intern position made by Wuertz, seconded by Barchenger. Roll call.
Affirmative: Barchenger, Berndt, Wuertz Opposed: None
Motion carried.

14. CAC Meeting
Discussion to convene next CAC meeting. Consensus to meet in March.

15. ESRI Maintenance Quote
Skonard presented information regarding the maintenance quote for the GIS software.

Motion to approve ESRI maintenance quote in the amount of $1,200 made by Barchenger, seconded by Berndt. Roll
call.

Affirmative: Barchenger, Berndt, Wuertz Opposed: None

Motion carried.

16. Postage Increase
Skonard informed the Board of a substantial postage increase. Consensus was to buy 6-7 rolls of stamps before the
price increase.

17. Move February Meeting
Manager Berndt informed the Board of his absence at the February meeting and wanted the date moved.

Motion to move the February Regular Board meeting to February 19", 2019 made by Berndt.
Motion failed due to lack of second.

B. Watershed Project Coordinator’s Report:

1. Activity Report:

Lundeen gave a report of his activities. Grant reporting is nearly completed. Continuing to review and approve
monitoring data. Forwarded the Pope AIS grant information to the Grove Lake Association. The District will have a
display table at the Farmers Fair on March 7'",

2. AlS Delegation Agreement
Lundeen discussed the DNR Delegation Agreement pertaining to watercraft inspections.

Motion to authorize and sign the DNR AIS Delegation Agreement made by Barchenger, seconded by Berndt. Motion
carried.

3. Earth Day Support
Lundeen provided a letter asking to support the Earth Day event at the Prairie Woods Environmental Learning
Center.

Motion to approve $400 Earth Day support made by Barchenger, seconded by Berndt. Roll call.
Affirmative: Barchenger, Berndt, Wuertz Opposed: None
Motion carried.

C. Funds Manager / Administrative Assistant Report: As reported in Financial Statements.

8. Program Reports

A. Permit Report:
None
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B. Drainage Report:

1. CD32: Status Update-Mitchell Control Structure:

Joe Lewis provided the Board a vendor quote to use plastic pipe versus steel pipe for the control structure. Board
consensus to use plastic pipe and direct Lewis to prepare final plans.

2. JD1 Main and Branches-BR4 reguest for no tree removal

Skonard informed the Board of humerous landowners’ requests to not remove trees on BR4. All land around BR4 is
owned by a single landowner and there is very little upstream drainage of the branch. The owner along BR4 is
considering a petition to abandon BR4.

Motion to not remove tress along JD1 BR4 pending an abandonment petition made by Barchenger, seconded by
Berndt. Motion carried.

3. CD7: Update: Check issuance clarification

Skonard informed the Board that all payments regarding the viewers damage payments have been made except one
regarding the Fischer property. It was noted in the Viewers report a $450 payment to Boyce Fischer. It was
subsequently determined that the property owners are Boyce Fischer and Boyd Fischer. Skonard asked for
clarification as to which landowner should be on the check and direction as to what to do if the check is not cashed in
the 90 days after issuance.

Motion to issue the check in the amount of $450 to Boyce Fischer and Boyd Fischer and if the check is not cashed in
the 90 days the Fischers would be relinquishing their right to the payment, the check would be void (as noted on the

check), stop payment would be made, and the funds would revert back to CD7’s fund balance made by Barchenger,

seconded by Berndt. Roll call.

Affirmative: Barchenger, Berndt, Wuertz Opposed: None

Motion carried.

4. Bonanza Valley State Bank line of credit
Board informed that the line of credit at the BVSB will be due on January 30" and will need to be converted to a
loan.

Motion to authorize Skonard and Barchenger to sign the paperwork to convert the line of credit into a loan made by
Wuertz, seconded by Berndt. Roll call.

Affirmative: Barchenger, Berndt, Wuertz Opposed: None

Motion carried.

5. CD7: MBC Pay App

Skonard informed the Board of an error in a previously approved pay application. It appears that MBC Drainage is
owed an additional $7,800. The Board directed Skonard to work with the engineer to correct the applications and
present it at the February meeting.

C. Board Member Meeting Reports:
None

9. Items for Next Meeting Agenda:
MBC Drainage Pay Application

10. Calendar Review:
Three month outlook calendar provided.

11. FYI Items:
None

12. Adjournment:
Motion to adjourn made by Berndt, seconded by Barchenger. Motion carried. Meeting Adjourned.

Gary Berndt — Acting Secretary
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North Fork Crow River Watershed District
Proposed Regular Meeting Minutes
February 11t 2019

Managers Present: Jim Barchenger, Bob Brauchler, Jim Wuertz

Non-Voting Managers Present (Phone): Gary Berndt, John Hanson

Staff Present: Cris Skonard, Christine Knutson, Christopher Lundeen

Others Present: Kurt Deter (Rinke-Noonan), Roger Imdieke (Kandiyouhi Commissioner), Ralph Klassan,
Ken Radermacher, Larry Ladwig, Tom Weber, Kevin Farnum, Karen Langmo, Jim Weller, Boyd Fischer,
others

1. Call to Order
President Wuertz called the meeting to order at 1:00 pm.

2. Appoint Acting Secretary
Motion to temporarily appoint Manager Brauchler as Acting Secretary for February made by Manager Wuertz,
seconded by Manager Barchenger. Motion carried.

3. Review and Approve Agenda
Motion to approve the revised agenda to include Tom Weber (Pirz Lake Association) made by Barchenger, seconded
by Brauchler. Motion carried.

4. Consent Agenda Items
1. Treasurer’s Report and Bills to February 11", 2019
a. Check Register - 106 Bonanza Checking Acct
b. P & L Detail — All Accounts
c. Balance Sheet — All Accounts

Motion to approve consent agenda with approval of the Stearns County Audit fee made by Brauchler, seconded by
Barchenger. Roll call.

Affirmative: Barchenger, Brauchler, Wuertz Opposed: None

Motion carried.

5. Minutes
January 14", 2019 Regular Meeting Minutes
Motion to table the minutes until March made by Barchenger, seconded by Brauchler. Motion carried.

6. Open Discussion from the Public
President Wuertz asked for comment from the public.

No Public comment.

7. Staff Reports

A. Administrator’s Report:

1. Activities

Skonard updated the Board on various activities within the District. Noted attending 1W1P Technical Advisory
Committee (TAC) meeting. Provided a brief report on the Dem-Con Landfill meeting in Hawick. Also reported that
he was appointed as the watershed representative to the Drainage Work Group with the next meeting in June.

2. Kevin Farnum (L ake Koronis)
Kevin Farnum representing Koronis Lake Association gave a brief summary of their intention to submit a petition to
establish a project to support Starry Stonewort control on Lake Koronis. Board consensus for KLA to move forward.

3. Tom Weber (Pirz Lake)

Tom Weber representing Pirz Lake Association gave a brief summary of their intention to submit a petition to
establish a project to support aquatic invasive species control, particularly curly leaf pond weed. Board consensus
for PLA to move forward.
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4. Workman’s Comp Quote

Skonard submitted a quote for Workman’s Compensation through the League of Minnesota Cities/Insurance Trust.
Motion to approve the liability insurance quote from LMC/IT in the amount of $1,387 made by Barchenger,
seconded by Brauchler. Roll call.

Affirmative: Barchenger, Brauchler, Wuertz Opposed: None

Motion carried

5. Liability Insurance Quote

Skonard submitted a quote for Liability Insurance through the League of Minnesota Cities/Insurance Trust.
Motion to approve the quote from LMC/IT in the amount of $6,678 made by Barchenger, seconded by Brauchler.
Roll call.

Affirmative: Barchenger, Brauchler, Wuertz Opposed: None

Motion carried.

6. Farmers Fair Landowner Support

Suggestion to assist district farmers to attend the Farmers Fair on March 7, 2019.

Motion to pay the $10 pre-registration fee for the first 30 individuals from the education account made by
Barchenger, seconded by Brauchler. Roll call.

Affirmative: Barchenger, Brauchler, Wuertz Opposed: None

Motion carried.

7. Winter Manure Application Discussion

Discussion to send out letters to district livestock producers reminding them of winter manure land application rules.
Consensus it was too late in the year and to have the discussion this summer, suggest submitting news article to local
papers.

8. Watershed Boundary Change
Joe Lewis presented a map showing the potential boundary disputes with Sauk River Watershed District and Middle
Fork Watershed District. Consensus to have Skonard work with HEI to determine extent of boundary issues.

B. Watershed Project Coordinator’s Report:

1. Activity Report:

Lundeen gave a report of his activities. Grant reporting is complete and submitted by February 1. Sent out nearly
300 letters to landowners regarding BMP grant money availability through Stearns SWCD. Completed the AIS boat
inspection annual report.

C. Funds Manager / Administrative Assistant Report: As reported in Financial Statements.

8. Program Reports
A. Permit Report:
None

B. Drainage Report:

1. CD32: Status Update-Mitchell Control Structure:

Joe Lewis provided the Board an updated vendor quote which also used plastic pipe. Consensus to have Lewis
prepare a detailed installation report prior to next Board meeting.

CD32: States Border Construction-Update

Skonard provided a status update. Landowners’ consensus is to start legal action against States Borders
Construction. Board recommended the CD32 Landowner Committee and Administrator meet with Attorney Justin to
define direction.

Motion to direct the Administrator and CD32 Landowner Committee meet with Attorney Justin to begin legal
proceedings against Sates Borders Construction made by Barchenger, seconded by Brauchler. Roll Call.
Affirmative: Barchenger, Brauchler, Wuertz Opposed: None

Motion carried.
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2. CD7: MBC Pay Application #5
Skonard informed the Board of a pay application error at the January meeting. I1SG provided a payment application
to bring all payments to date.

Motion to pay MBC Drainage in the amount of $7,800 made by Brauchler, seconded by Barchenger. Roll call.
Affirmative: Barchenger, Brauchler, Wuertz Opposed: None
Motion carried.

3. CD37: Update: City of Brooten

Skonard informed the Board the City wishes to install a field crossover on CD37 west of the airport due to a
landlocked parcel. Consensus of the Board, based on current policy, is to pay for the pipe and have the city install it.
The City must submit a permit application. Skonard to inform the City.

4. Bonanza Valley State Bank line of credit

The Board directed Skonard and Barchenger at the January meeting to enter into discussions with Bonanza Valley
State Bank to convert the line of credit into a loan and seek an additional line of credit. Also discussed borrowing
against administrative funds to pay off the smaller line of credit principal amounts for JD1, JD1, CD36 and CD37.

Motion to pay interest through February 12, 2019 in the amount of $2,101.50 made by Barchenger, seconded by
Brauchler. Roll call.

Affirmative: Barchenger, Brauchler, Wuertz Opposed: None

Motion carried.

Motion to borrow $17,271.06 from the Administrative fund to pay principal balances from the line of credit for JD1,
CD29R, CD36R and CD37R made by Barchenger, seconded by Brauchler. Roll call.

Affirmative: Barchenger, Brauchler, Wuertz Opposed: None

Motion carried.

Motion to enter into $330,000 loan with Bonanza Valley State Bank to cover CD7 expenses made by Brauchler,
seconded by Wuertz. Roll call.

Affirmative: Barchenger, Brauchler, Wuertz Opposed: None

Motion carried.

Motion to authorize a $300,000 line of credit with Bonanza Valley State Bank for future ditch expenses made by
Brauchler, seconded by Barchenger. Roll call.

Affirmative: Barchenger, Brauchler, Wuertz Opposed: None

Motion carried.

5. Other Ditch Business
Skonard informed the Board that a JD1 construction plan will be forwarded to the DNR and WCA staff.

C. Board Member Meeting Reports:
None

9. Items for Next Meeting Agenda:
January 14", 2019 Minutes Approval

10. Calendar Review:
Three month outlook calendar provided.

11. FYI Items:
None

12. Adjournment:
Motion to adjourn made by Barchenger, seconded by Brauchler. Motion carried. Meeting Adjourned.

Bob Brauchler — Acting Secretary
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REGISTRATION FORM

Minnesota Association of Drainage Inspectors Annual Meeting, March 25, 2019
Willmar Conference Center - 240 23rd St, SE, Willmar, MN
* Park in the South Conference Center lot *

Name:

Watershed District or County:

Address:

Phone: Email Address:

Registration Fee $30
Please RSVP for meal count by March 14t to: nancy.uhlenkamp@co.todd.mn.us
Make checks payable to: ~ Minnesota Association of Drainage Inspectors

Bring check to meeting or - Nancy Uhlenkamp - Secretary/Treasurer
Mail payment to: Todd County Ditch Inspector

44 Riverside Drive

Long Prairie, MN 56347
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REGISTRATION FORM

Minnesota Association of Drainage Inspectors Annual Meeting, March 25, 2019
Willmar Conference Center - 240 23rd St, SE, Willmar, MN
* Park in the South Conference Center lot *

Name:

Watershed District or County:

Address:

Phone: Email Address:

Registration Fee $30
Please RSVP for meal count by March 14t to: nancy.uhlenkamp@co.todd.mn.us
Make checks payable to: ~ Minnesota Association of Drainage Inspectors

Bring check to meeting or - Nancy Uhlenkamp - Secretary/Treasurer
Mail payment to: Todd County Ditch Inspector
44 Riverside Drive

Long Prairie, MN 56347
[13387-0006/1815455/1]
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Board Meetings are the
second Monday of each
month.

April- November 7 p.m.

\ December— March 1 p.m. j

Board of Managers
James Wuertz— President

Meeker County
Bob Brauchler—Vice President
Kandiyohi County
John Hanson— Secretary
Stearns County
James Barchenger— Treasurer
Pope County
Gary Berndt - Manager
Stearns County
Staff
Cristopher Skonard PhD, PE
Administrator/
Drainage Inspector
Christine Knutson—

Funds Manager/

Admin. Assistant
Christopher Lundeen-

Program Coordinator

Visit our website
&ww.hjthRWD.org

2019

1WI1P Plan Approved:

The North Fork Crow River Water Planning Partnership (NFCRWPP) is an organization of
six counties, six soil and water conservation districts, two watershed districts, and a joint
powers board within southcentral Minnesota. The NFCRWPP joined together in 2016 to
develop a comprehensive One Watershed, One Plan (1W1P), which created prioritized and
targeted implementation strategies that result in measurable resource improvements.

Final Plan can be found on NFCRWD website.

Current Subwatershed Grants: The NFCRWD has two subwatershed grants, JD 1 and
CD5/CD29/CD37 subwatershed analysis grants from BWSR. These projects used models

to target opportunities, prioritize projects and practices in these public drainage ditch
subwatersheds. The NFCRWD received prioritized maps for potential projects, to optimize
nutrient reduction, to share with local landowners and will be used for future grant
applications. (Find additional NFCRWD grants on pg. 3)
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E. coli results greatly exceeding State Standards in Local Waters

The NFCRWD has been sampling drainage ditches and the NFCR for E. coli the past 7
years (results on pg.2). Results confirm the assumptions of the Rice Lake TMDL that a
major source of phosphorus loading is poorly managed manure application and storage.
Manure is a valuable resource that if applied properly can benefit row crops and minimize
impacts to water quality. Improper manure
application results in minimal crop utilization and :
increases potential surface runoff to waterways which | = § e
degrades water quality. By following the setback rules | = = =

(page 4) and not spreading on frozen ground near LR et b l
waterways or open tile intakes, we can work together = L0 T
to keep our waters clean for future generations. - :
Impairments will be listed after review with the
Watershed Restoration and Protection Strategy.
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https://www.nfcrwd.org/
https://www.nfcrwd.org/vertical/sites/%7B14D03102-88C8-485B-81E2-631AD7572BCC%7D/uploads/NFCR_Watershed_1W1P_05012018-Final(1).pdfC:/Users/User/Documents/1-Technician
https://www.nfcrwd.org/vertical/sites/%7B14D03102-88C8-485B-81E2-631AD7572BCC%7D/uploads/JD1_MDM_Report_-_201811127.pdf
https://www.nfcrwd.org/vertical/sites/%7B14D03102-88C8-485B-81E2-631AD7572BCC%7D/uploads/NFCRWD_SWA_Report_06082018_.pdfC:/Users/User/Documents/1-Technician
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Stream Monitoring "
Stream sites are monitored for water level,
flow, clarity and other water quality
parameters including temperature, pH,
dissolved oxygen (DO), conductivity,
turbidity, total phosphorus (TP), E. coli,
nitrogen content and the amount of
suspended solid (TSS) material contained

in the water. Data shown in graphs are

NFCRWD 2018 Monitoring Sites (Total Phosphorus)

NFCRWD 2018 Monitoring Sites (TKN)
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2018 averages, all data for the NFCRWD
monitoring sites can be found on
NFCRWD website.

Samples are collected twice a month from
spring snow melt through October.
Samples are also collected after significant
runoff-causing rain events. The results
show the summer averages for the various
parameters versus flow in cubic feet per
second (cfs). This data can help us better

$ s
&

NFCRWD 2018 Monitoring Sites (E. Coli)

— me/L NFCRWD 2018 Monitoring Sites (TSS)
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understand areas in the watershed which

contribute to water quality impairments and focus districts resources to help us reach the Rice Lake TMDL goals.

Lake Monitoring
Lake sites are monitored monthly May-September.

Lake monitoring is accomplished through a cooperative

effort between lake association volunteers and
NFCRWD staff. A measure used to quantify these
results is Carlson’s Trophic Status (TSI), which is a
benchmark for lake water quality. The graph to the
right shows the TSI averages for the 2018 lake
monitoring sites.

What are the Current TSI Trends? (2005-2018)

Grove: No significant TSI trend exist, but

e Total phosphorus is decreasing, which indicates
improving water quality (90% confidence),

e Chlorophyll-a is decreasing, which indicates water
quality (80% confidence).

e Secchi depth is decreasing, which indicates
declining water quality (95% confidence)

Koronis: Site 211, (South) Mean TSl is decreasing,

which indicates improving water quality (99% confidence)

Site 206 (North) Mean TSl is decreasing, which

indicates improving water quality (95% confidence).

Pirz: Mean TSl is decreasing, which indicates improving

water quality (95% confidence).

Rice: Site 209 (South) No significant TSI trend exists,

but Total phosphorus is decreasing, which indicates

improving water quality (90% confidence).

Site 203 (North ) Mean TSI is decreasing, which

indicates improving water quality (90% confidence).

70

2018 NFCRWD TSI

60

Eutrophic

Grove Lake 204
M Rice Lake 203
Rice Lake 209
M Pirz Lake
Lake Koronis 206

B Lake Koronis 211

May June July Aug. Sept

Carlson’s Trophic Status (TSI)

Eutrophic (TSI 51-70): Decreased transparency, lack of
oxygen in the lower levels during the summer, weed problems
evident, warm-water fisheries only.

Mesotrophic (TSI 41-50): Water moderately clear; some
probability of no oxygen in the lowest levels during summer.

! Growing Season Rainfall Monthly Totals 2018

mGrove Lake

W Brooten

Rain (inches)

W Regal

W Paynesville

B Manannah

May June July

August September

All water monitoring data is entered into the Minnesota Pollution Control Agency database. The data is used for water quality assessment. Link to NFCRWD sites

are available on nfcrwd.org.

Thank you to the lake associations and their members who assisted with water quality monitoring this year. Also, thank you to those who submitted rainfall data,

served on district committees, and contributed to other district projects.

DRAFF



https://www.nfcrwd.org/index.asp?SEC=D0947596-74BB-408B-B5A2-6CE63C9DB18E&Type=B_BASICC:/Users/User/Documents/1-Technician
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Education Efforts:

NFCRWD partners with other local agencies to provide educational events each year. NFCRWD and Middle Fork

Crow River Watershed District staff have been teaching BEE students about water quality and quantity issues. FN
2018 Youth Educational Events 2018 Adult Education

Paynesville Waterfest AIS Inspection Program

Pope Waterfest Rice, Pirz, Koronis, & Grove Lake

Stevens Conservation Day Association Presentations

Earth Day at Prairie Woods ELC Citizen Advisory Committee Meeting &5

Continual education events with BBE schools
Crow River Annual Clean Up

Citizens Advisory Committee (CAC) - The NFCRWD CAC meetings are a great

way for District citizens to talk to the managers and staff of the NFCRWD. Participants provide updates on past and upcoming projects in the
watershed. The committee allows citizens the ability to advise and make recommendations on District activities. Minutes and Agendas for CAC
meetings can be found on the CAC page on NFCRWD website.

The NFCRWD website is updated frequently with information about District projects and related water quality
materials. Please sign up for the NFCRWD emailing list (on home page of website). This will be a more economical
and quicker way to provide information to landowners in the watershed. www.nfcrwd.org

Current Grants:

2018 Drainage Modernization Grant:

The NFCRWD is currently the drainage authority for thirteen 103E public drainage systems and wishes to improve the
organization of its drainage system records to reach informed management decisions more quickly. The project will
yield standardized drainage system records and GIS data to allow managers and staff to more quickly search and
respond to specific landowner inquiries along with supporting larger planning and management decisions.

SWAG: Surface Water Assessment Grant. The NFCRWD partnered with the Middle Fork Crow River WD and
Crow Organization of Water for the 2017-18 SWAG grant, the grant was completed along with all of the monitoring
associated with is during 2018. This monitoring data will be used for the WRAPS report and update impairments or
TMDLs throughout the North Fork Watershed .

WRAPS 2: The NFCR is going through cycle two of the Watershed Restoration and Protection Strategy, this is a
10 year cycle to assess all of the watersheds throughout Minnesota. The NFCRWD is working with the Middle Fork
Crow River WD, Crow Organization of Water and MPCA on this document and public outreach.

WPLMN: The Watershed Pollutant Load Monitoring Network is a long-term program designed to measure and
compare pollutant load information from Minnesota’s rivers and streams and track water quality trends. The NFCRWD
is continually working with the MPCA and MNDNR on the Watershed Pollutant Load Monitoring Network. With this
grant the NFCRWD intensively monitors the NFCR before it enters Rice Lake. This data help in better understanding
the nutrient load entering Rice Lake from the NFCR.

Current Subwatershed Grants: Below are some of the outcome maps of this subwatershed grants, which shows
the prioritized areas for the most feasible and cost effective practices to help address TMDL requirements for Rice Lake
and other issues of concern for the North Fork Crow River. NFCRWD, County, and SWCD staff and other partners can
then work with willing landowners to implement these practices.
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2018 Drainage Proceedings

The District underwent several proceedings relating to drainage systems in 2018.
The District adopted its Buffer Enforcement Rule in January. The rule covers
buffers not established under 103E (Drainage Law). Buffer payments were made
to acquire the one rod (15.5 ft) grass strip on two systems. Buffer acquisition will
continue into 2019 during redetermination of benefits proceedings. Inspections and
general maintenance of the ditch systems will also continue in 2019.

CD 32—Repair of Stearns

The District ordered the repair of CD 32 in 2015. Open ditch repair in completed during
2016-2017, including the reestablishment of the buffer. Unresolved issues with the tile
replacement will continue into 2019.

JD1

Record Reestablishment—The NFCRWD Board of Managers approved the
Reestablishment of Record in February. This formally establishes the alignment, grade and
cross section of the system moving forward into the future.

Repair of Main and Braches—Culverts were set to reestablished grade on Stearns County
Roads 192 and 18 during the fall which initiated partial cleanouts on Branch 12, Forks 6,
10 and 11. Trees and sediment removal occurred on the Main from Grove Lake to Pope
County Road 22. Planning is underway for similar work on the Main from Pope County
Road 22 to the control structure on Mud Lake. The system has been completely surveyed
with plans underway to complete the system wide repair imitated in 2015.

CD 7—Repair

The repair initiated in 2017 is nearly complete. Buffer strips have been established and a
few punch items remain. It is anticipated that an acceptance hearing will be held in 2019.
The Board held a hearing and paid for the one rod grass strips along Lateral A. The Board
determined that the grass strips along the remaining portion of the system had previously
been paid.

CD 29, CD 36,

The Redetermination of Benefits on CD 29, CD 36 and CD 37 continues by H2Overviews.
Initial viewer reports have indicated that benefitted properties outside of the legal
watershed district have been identified. The Board has initiated a District boundary change
to reflect these additional parcels. These redeterminations should be completed in 2019.

CD 4—Buffers

The Board ordered payments for grass strips along this system as identified in the 2011
Viewers report.

JD 2—Surveying

This system had surveying gaps and soil borings completed in 2018. This information was
needed for future repairs.

Manure Applications-Minimum setbacks near waters

Surface Incorporation
Application within 24 hrs.
Lake, Stream 300°* SR
Wetlands (10+ac.) 300°* 257
Ditches (w/o berms) 300°* 257
Open tile intakes 300° 0’
Well, quarry 50° 50°
Sinkhole (w/o berms)
Downslope 50° 50°
Upslope 300’ 50°

*100” vegetated buffer can be used instead of 300 setback
For non-winter applications (50° buffer for wetlands/ditches)
**no long-term phosphorus buildup within 300

(counties can be more restrictive than State Rule 7020)

Feedlot Helpline : 1-877-333-3508

Check the Web!

The District maintains information

pertaining to the status of any drainage

Governor’s Buffer
Legislation

In 2015, the Legislature passed a
bill that will require buffers of
permanent perennial vegetation
along public drainage systems
and public waters. The bill also
made some provisions for
alternative practices to be
installed that will increase water
quality to those water bodies.
Minnesota's buffer law
establishes new perennial
vegetation buffers of up to 50 feet
along lakes, rivers, and streams
and buffers of 16.5 feet along
ditches. These buffers will help
filter out phosphorus, nitrogen
and sediment. The deadline for
implementation for buffers on
public waters was November 1,
2017. The deadline for public
ditches is November 1, 2018.
The law provides flexibility for
landowners to install alternative
practices with equivalent water
quality benefits that are based on
the Natural Resources
Conservation Service Field Office
Technical Guide.

Drainage Law 103E.021

The permanent strips of perennial
vegetation shall be 16-1/2 feet in
width measured outward from the
top edge of the constructed
channel resulting from a
proceeding, or to the crown of the
leveled spoil bank, whichever is
the greater, except for an action
by a drainage authority that
results only in a redetermination
of benefits and damages, for
which the required width shall be
16-1/2 feet.

V4

proceedings on its website at

www.nfcrwd.org

https://www.pca.state.mn.us/quick-links/feedlot-program
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Financial Report (Pre-Audit)

2018 Summary of Income & Expenses

Income

Expenses

Grants (Deferred Revenue=$) $86,364.31
AIS Project Contributions $49,911.75
Watershed Dist. Levies $254,311.80
State Aid $45,215.78
Drainage Reimbursements $290,146.95
Pre-certified 2018 & 2019 assmt pre-paids $13,0329.18
Interest Income $26,870.19
Intern Fund Contribution $4,921.58
SRF Receivables $41,355.83
Project Billings/Reimbursement/Other $11,471.14
Total Revenues $941,346.44
Employee Expenses $130,289.77
Employee Benefits $26,927.76
Managers Expenses $11,036.12
Payroll Tax/Expenses $26,806.29
Office Operations Expenses $10,615.19
Professional Education $7,591.43
Public Education $1,061.79
Legal $9,563.50
WSD Ins. & Bonding $9,231.63
Data Collection, WSD Projects /Grants $77,350.39
AIS Project $81,411.75
Ditch Maintenance $608,191.04
SRF State Repay $86,638.32
Total Expenditures $1,086,714.98

Complete audit reports are available at the NFCRWD Office.

NFCRWD Audit Reports
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Plans and Goals for 2019

Work on current grant projects

Seek and secure grant funds for NFCRWD water
quality projects and the Rice Lake TMDL
Implementation

Work with local SWCD to accrue grants and
implement BMPs throughout watershed

AIS Boat Inspections on local lakes

Contribute to Bonanza Valley Ground Water
Advisory Committee

IW1P project implementation

Water quality monitoring of surface water, minor
watershed diagnostic studies

Continue to partner on water quality projects with
other agencies, lake associations, and landowners

Participate in annual youth education events.
Provide adult education to district landowners

Determine ideal areas to potentially retain water and
restore wetlands

Permitting of tile and open ditches that outlet into
County Ditches

Perform ditch inspections for repair needs and
buffer compliance

Drainage system maintenance, as needed
Complete Redetermination of Benefits
Adopt Drainage Policies

Drainage Planning Proceedings

Continue compliance with buffer law and drainage
system staking of buffer strips.

Complete WRAPS 2

Hire 2019 summer intern

DRAPT=
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NFCRWD AIS Boat Inspection Summary
The NFCRWD hired Lamb Labor Services to
staff Level 1 watercraft inspectors, May -
Oct, during 2018. The inspectors were
trained by the MNDNR to inspect boats
entering and exiting public boat accesses
on the District’s recreational lakes.
Contributors to the project include the MN
DNR, Meeker County, Paynesville TWP,
Koronis Lake Association, Rice Lake
Association, City of Paynesville, Grove Lake
Association, Union Grove TWP, Stearns,
County, Pope County and the NFCRWD.
Full 2018 AIS report see District website.

How long has your boat been out
of the water?
M Less than 24 hrs

1%

W 1-4 days
5 days or more
25%

Prefers not to answer

B Does not know

Boats Inspected vs Inspections Hours at NFCRWD Accesses

3500

3000

2500

2000

Boats

1500
1000
500

0

W Outgoing
M Incoming

+ ~ Inspection Hours

hd
*
*
I ‘

Koronis

Koronis rforonis County Rice
Hwy 55 City Park Park South
1276 590 249 447
1876 815 348 667
1503 949 630 1149

Drain Plug on Arrival Protect
In 3% :
Out 97% ,.

1600
1400
1200
1000 £
(=]
g0 T
* 600
400
-
| 0
Rice Grove
North TWP
307 48
356 99
619 248

your watersg,

Starry stonewort is an invasive green alga, that was identified in Lake Koronis in 2015 and

Rice Lake in 2016. It can grow tall and dense, forming mats on the surface interfering with

recreation and potentially displacing native plant species. Minnesota Aquatic Invasive Species
Research Center researchers are currently performing ecological niche modeling to assess the risk
of spread in Minnesota as well as laboratory experiments to assess survivability out of water and

evaluate the efficacy of herbicides and algaecides while minimizing non-target impacts.

JD1
JD2
—— D4
——— CD29
—— D32
CD 36
e CD 38
— CD 3
= CD37:
— CD 43
—CD7
= CD5
— CD 21
NFCR streams
NFCR

Townships

TwpRoads

[ NFCRWD Boundary

NORTH IFORK
CROW RIVER

WATERSHED DISTRICT

1030 Front St.
P.0. Box 40
Brooten MN, 56316
(320) 346-2869
Fax: (320)346-2410
E-mail: nfcrwsd@tds.net
Office hours:
8am-4pm M-Th
8am-12pm F (afternoon by

appointment only)
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